i v, T ., . * '
» v v ’ N N RS t s . -
W&l . ST - et ..
AP g iy - H i D

& EFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUN KHWA’_TSER%!IEE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No.708/2013

< Date of Institution 19.04.2013
+ Date of Decision 12.08.2021

Wajid Khan Ex-Constable N0.810, District Police‘ Kohat S/O Sifat
Shah R/O Jarma Tehsil & District Kohat.
| . (Appellanf)

VERSUS

Deputy Inspector General of Police, Kohat Region, Kohat and

two others. |
| (Respondents)
Fazal Shah Mohmand,

Advocate ...  For appellant.
‘Usman Ghani, A |
District Attorney : ... For respondents.

AHMAD SULTAN TAREEN ..  CHAIRMAN

ROZINA REHMAN .. MEMBER (J)
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JUDGMENT

ROZINA REHMAN, MEMBER : Appellant has filed the instant service

"\) - appeal U/S 4 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Act, 1974
\ /
‘?/7« against the order dated 26.06.2012, whereby, the appellant was

o
dismissed from service.

2. The relevant facts leading to filing of the instant appeal are that -
appellant was serving as Constable. He absented himself from his -

official duty, therefore, he was served with charge sheet and
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statement of allegations and prdper_:dgpéértmentai inquiry proceedings
were initiated and lastly, he was dismissed from service vide .
impugned order dated 26.06.2012. He filed departmental appeal

which was also dismissed, hence, the present service appeal.

3. - We have heard Mr. Fazal Shah Mohmand Advocate counsel forl.
appellant and Mr. Usman Ghani learned District Attorney for

respondents and perused the record.

4. Mr. Fazal Shah Mohmand Advocate appearing on behalf of
appell'ant inter-alia argued that the impugned orders are against law,
facts and norms of natural justice, therefore, not tenable in the eye of

law. He contended that the appellant was not treated in accordance

with law and rules on the subject as he was not afforded any

opportunity of personal hearing.

5. -‘ Conversely, learned District Attorney submitted that the
appellant absented himself from duty intentionally and in order to
cover his absence period, he managed to get the medical certificate
from a Doctor at K.D.A Hospital, Kohat who has not evén mentioned
the decease in the relevant column of certificate. He submitted that
appellant was required to have made departure in the Roznamcha for
hospital for medical checkup as per procedure, but he did not adopt
the proper procedure. He contended that show cause notice was
issued as he himself absented from duty and after conducting proper
departmental inquivry against him and fulfilment of all codai

formalities, he was dismissed in view of his absence from duty.
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6. It is a well-settléd légal proposition that while imposing major
penalty, regular inquiry is must, so, as to provide appropriate
opportunity of defense. In the instant case, appeliaﬁt while posted at
Police Lines, Kohat, absented himself from official duty vide D. D
No.15 dated 11.03.2012 till 02.05.2012 without any leave or
permission from the competent authority, therefore, show cause

notice No.3806/PA was issued on 02.05.2012. He was served with

" charge sheet'and statement of allegations and Ibrahim Ullah Khan

Inspector {Legal) Kohat was appointed as Inquiry Officer. The Inqguiry
Officer submitted his findings, therefore, the appellant was served
with final show cause notice to which he replied but his reply was
found unsatisfactory. Record shows that appellant is a habitual
absentee and during his entire service, his previous 291 days absence
on different occasions were treated as leave without pay. He then
once again, absented himself and due to his long absence of 73 days,
he was removed from service vide order dated 30.03.2011 of the
District Police Officer, Kohat. He then filed departmental appelal which
was accepted and his punishment was converted into time sca[e
Constable for the period of three years vide order of D.I.G Kohat |
Region, Kohat dated 17.05.2011.. His service record is replete with
bad entries. He was enrolled in the Police Department on 31.08.2008
and during his short tenure of service, he remained absent from duty
on more than 20 occasions besides the absence period for which he

was awarded the present punishment. He failed to improve himself

~and again, absented himself from duty. He was given fﬂll opportunity
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of defense. He was also summoned. in,Orderly Room but he failed to
justify his innocence. He remained incorrigible and unafraid of the

law.

7. In view of the above discussion, we do not find any viable
reason to interfere in the impugned order; resultantly, this appeal
having no substance, is hereby dismissed. Parties are left to bear their

own costs. File be consigned to the record room.

ANNOUNCED.
12.08.2021

-~
™

(Ahma areen) (Roziria\Rehman)

Chairman @S(J)




| b’ [Service Appeal No. 708/2013 4

|

|

| Order or other proceedings with ’éignature of Judge or Magistraﬁe

S.No Date of

order/ and that of parties where necessary. ..
proceedings .'l

1 2 3 ‘.'
:'

12.08.2021 | Present: :

; | Fazal Shah Mohmand, K i |

. | Advocate : N ¢ For Appellant

N e |

> |

Usman Ghani, o ]’

District Attorney For respondents

Vide our detailed judgment of today of this Tribunal placed
on file, we do not find-any viable reason to interfere in the
impughed ord-er; resultantly, this appeal havihg no substance, is
hereby dismissed. Parties are left to bear their own costs; File be

consigned to the record room.

ANNOUNCED,
12.08.2021

(Ahmadkﬁan Tareen) (Rozin R'e\hman)

Chairman MQ@‘U)




R &

29.07.2021 Appellant present through counsel.
Usman Ghani learned District Attorney for respondents present.

As the Bench was busy in the proceedings of Larger Bench,
therefore, order in the instant case could not be announced. To

come up for order on 12.08.2021 before D.B.

- a

(Rozina Rehman) Chajiia
Member (J)




14.07.2021 Appellant with counsel present.

Mr. Usman Ghani learned District Attorney alongwith Arif Saleem

Stenographer for respondents present.

Due to paucity of time, order could nct be announced. To come
up for order on 29.07.2021 before D.B.

<

(Rozina Rehman)
Member (J)
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12.02.2021 None for the appellant present. Adl: AG alongwith Mr.

=

Arif Saleem, Steno for respondents present. |

Due to general strike of the Bar, the case is adjourned

to 15.04.2021 for arguments before D.B.

#* Z

{
(Mian Muhamad) -
Member (E) . Member(J)

.
Eoy

15.04.2021 ~ °  Due to demise of the Worthy Chairman the Tribunal is

-\
defunct, therefore, case is adjourned to 09.07.2021 fo e same
- as before.
v - Reader

09.07.2021 | Appellant with counsel present.

.~ Mr. Usman Ghani learned District Attorney alongwith Arif »§é’i€‘¢g
“Stenographer for respondents present. '

Argulments heard. To come up for order on 14.07.2021 before
DB.

N

(Roziria Rehman) Chairman
Member (J)
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14.09.2020

.
-

17.11.2020

D . .‘ : .. u'*j - ) : . \,_'

Junior counsel on béhalf of appellant.”

1R '
Mr. Kabir Ullah Khattak learned Additional Advocate

General for respondents present.

Request for adjournment was made ags issue involved
in the present case is pending before Larger Bench of this

Tribunal. Adjourned. To come up for arguments on

17.11.2020 before D.B.

(Atiq ur Rehman) _ (Rozina Rehman)
Member (E) | Member (J)

Junior counsel for appellént present.
Kabirullah Khattak learned Additional Advocate General for

respondents present.

Request for adjournment was made as issue involved in

the present case is pending before a Larger Bench of this

Tribunal.

&

Adjourned to 12.02.:2021 for arguments before D.B.

e P

(Atig ur Rehman Wazir) (Roziha Rehman)
Member (E) Member (3)




15.07.2020

4.5 2020 Due to COVID19, the case is adjourned to

Li/_j_/ZOZO for the same as before.

~ Counsel for the appellant and appellant himself are
present. Mr. Kabirullah Khattak, Additional Advocate General

- alongwith representative of the department Mr. Arif Salﬂ,eem

also present.

Learned Additional Ad\(pcate General for_ respondents
submitted before Divisional Bench that a question with
respect to the fact of giving retrospective effect to impugned
order passed by the competent 'authority‘,' is pending

adjudication in the Larger Bench of this Service  Tribunal -

" constituted for the purpose therefore, this case may please
be sent to the worthy Larger Bench of this august Tribunal.

Learned counsel representing appellant concurred .with. the

learned Additional Advocate General hence, -the instant

appeal may please be placed before the Larger Bench for
arties and

consideration and appropriate order where the

their respe dounsel appear on 14.0972020.

(Miah Muhamifiad) (Muhamm
Member (Executive) Member (Judicial)




09.03.2020

. g ’

Appellant W|th counsel present. Addl: AG for

respondents present Appellant seeks ad]ournment as
his counsel has gone to Supreme Court of Paklstan,
Islamabad. Adjourned. To come up for arguments on

04.05.2020 before D.B. ,
ﬂ/ﬁl}/

Memb N Member

Ny

~7



©19.11.2019

: Appellant in person present. Mr. Kabirullah Khattak learned
Additional Advocate General alongwith Mr. Arif Saleem
Stenographer for the respondents present. Appellant requested for
édjoumment that his counsel is not in attendance. Adjourned. To
come up for arguments on 11.12.2019 before D.B. |

P

(Hussain Shah) (M. Amin Khan Kundi)
Member Member

11.12.2019° ‘ Appellant in person present. Addl: AG alongwith Mr.

x P

" 24.01.2020

M. Arif Saleem, ASI for respondents present. Appellant seeks
adjournment due to general strike of the Bar the case is

adjourned. To come up for arguments on 24.01.2020 before

D.B.

5 Y-

Due to general strike on the call of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Bar
Council learned counsel for the appellant is not available today.‘
Mr. Kabirullah Khattak learned Additional Advocate General for
the respondents present. Adjourned to 09.03.2020 for further

proceedings/arguments before D.B.

\ ﬁ 9
(M. A% Kundi) (Hussain Shah)

Member Member



04.09.2019

27.09.2019

DN 4

Learned counsel for theé ‘appellant present. ‘Notice be

issued to the respondents for 27.09.2019 before D.B. Original R

record be requisitioned for the date fixed

— -

€

(Hussain Shah)
Member

(M. Amin Khan Kundi)
Member

CETE e W e

. Learned counsel for the appgllant present. Mr. Usman Ghani
learned District Attorney alongwith Bilal Ahmed Head Constable for
the  respondents present. Representafive of the respondents
submitted reply which is placed on file. Arguments on re§toration

application heard. ‘

-Recorld .breveals that the main service a’ppeai"wgs dismf;séed for
non-prosecution vide order dated 18.03.2019. The appellant
submitted application for a certified copy on 20.03.2019 which was
delivered to him on 08.04.2019 and the appellant has submitted
restoration application on 10.04.2019 meaﬁing thereby Atbhat the
restorétion application i‘s well within time therefore the same is
accepted. To come up for arguments on main servicé appeal o'n

19.11.2019 before D.B.

éf\}@}\ )
.{Hussain Shah) o o B (M.@iﬁéja/nmhd‘t)
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Form-A

FORM OF ORDER SHEET
Court of L
Appeal’s Restoration Application No.  181/2019
S.No. i D_éite _» of | Order or other proceedings with signature of judge
‘ order ' ;
: Proceedings
1 2 - 3
1 110.04.2019 The'appIiCa'tion for restoration of appeal No. 708/2013
| submitted by Mr. Fazal Shah Mohmand Advocate may be
entered in the relevant register and put up to the Court for
proper order please.
Qa&e[) ‘
REGISTRAR 10 J4 | |
2 2541¢ This restoration application is entrusted to D. Bench-l to
be put up there on L 2.._6 - Zo[‘:f
27.06.2019 Counsel for the petitioner present. Due f
incomplete bench case is adjoﬁfned tol1 .09.08.2019 fq
arguments befolre._the D.B.
L
09.08.2019 Petitioner in person present and seeks adjournment
counsel is not in attendance. Adjourned to 04.09.2019 for arg]
- ' : r~
before D.B. No\ce le< \Ssan &5 vedls
veq
L ’ .
4 ’ %./‘A
Member ~ Member |-
“%

O

N

as his

hments




18.12.2018

01.02.2019

18.03.2019

et NI o ' s -
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SR SR A,

Appellént""in"";')e'rsonrvp"res'_é’nt. Mr. Kabirullah Khattak, . '

Additional AG alongwith Mr. Ishaq Gul, DSP {Legal) for the

respondents present. Appellant requested for adjournment on the

ground that his counsel is not available'today.'Adjourhed. To come

up.for arguments on 01.02.2019 before D.B.

_ 17, »
memneew,  (Hussain Shah) (Muhammad.Amin Khan Kundi)
’ Member ~ .Member

Clerk to counsel for the appellént and Mr. Kabirullah
Khattak learned Additional Advocate General alongwitfl Mr.
Ishaq Gul DSP for the respondents present. Clerk to couhsél
for the appellant requested for adjournment as counsel for the
appellant is not in attendance. Adjourned. To come up for
arguments on.18.03.2019 before7D.B,

" “Nember , ' - Member

s - LRI S
o e e - L2 i -

Nemo for appellant. Addl. AG for the

respondents present.

It is now 3.25 P.M and the case has been called

several times. Despite, no one is in attendance on

behalf of appellant.

Dismissed for non-prosecution. File be

‘ -

* Chailffan

ANNOUNCED

18.03.2019
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10.08.2018

101.10:2018

09.11.2018

Learned counsel for the appellant and Mr. Kabir Ullah Khattak
learned /\dditic')nal Advocate General prcscnt Learned counsel for the

appetlant sceks achoummenl Adloumed To come up for arguments on

01.10.2018 bcforc D B
(Muhammad Amin Kundi) ' , (Muhmnmad H’lmld Mughdl) :

Member ‘ Munbel

Learned counsel for the appellant and Mr. Kabirullah
Khattak Additional “Advocate General alongwith Mr. Arif
Saleem Stenographer for the respondent present. Learned
" counsel for the appellant seeks adjournment. Adjourned. To
come up er arguments on 09.1 1.2018 before D.B.

(Hussain Svh'ah)- o o (Mulgnad Hamid Mughal)
Member . Member

- Due to r‘e.ti_re.ment' of ,Hon’ble- Chairman, the
Tribunal is defunct. Therefore, the case is adjourned. To

comé up on 18.12.2018.



'fi‘: | | . . -~
o -28.12.2017 . - . - Counsel for the appellant and Addl: AG alohgwith Mr. Arif.
= ‘ ~ Saleem, ASI for respondents present. Arguments could not be
heard due to incomplete bench. Adjourhed. To come up for
arguments on 22.02.2018 before D.B.
22.02.2018 ' Due to none availability of D.B the case is adjourned. To come up

-on 30.04.2018 before D.B

30.04.2018  Clerk to counsel for the appellant and Mr. Kabir Ullah Khattak,
learned Additional Advocate General present. The Tribunal is
defunct due to retirg_meri't._\gf’.H\o_n'ble Chairman: Therefore the
case is adjourned. To'come up‘for the same on 21.06.2018

. n

21.06.2018 - Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Muhammad Jan, DDA :

alongwith Mr. Arif Saleem, ASI for respondents present. Counsel

for the appellant seeks adjournment. Adjourned. To come up for
g elawirzon 10.08.2018 before D.B. | |
\

(Ahmad Hassan) (M. Amin Khan Kundji)
Member Member
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29.05.2017 ‘ ' ~CQui_1sel for the appellant and Mr. Arif Saleem, (ASI) alongwith Mr.
Muhammad Adeel Butt, Additlion%ﬂ AG for the respondent present. Counsel for the
appellant requested for adjournment. Adjourned. To come up for arguments on

15.08.2017 before D.B
‘ <

(Muhammad Amin Khan Kundi)
Member

(Gul Zelf Khan) )
Membjr

15.08.2017 _ Appellant in person present. Mr. Arif Saleem, ASI
alongwith Mr. Muhammad Jan, Deputy District Attorney for the
respondents present. Appellant seeks adjburnment on the grbund
that his counsel is not available today. Adjourned. To come up for
arguments on 11.10.2017 before D.B.

i s

(Muhafimad &min Khan Kun.di) (Muhammad Hamid Mughal})

Member (1) Member (J)
11._1'0.2(')171- A Clerk of the cgiiinsel for appellant present. Mr. Kabirullah
o Khattak, Additional AG alongwith Mr. Arif Saleem, ASI for the
respondents present. Clerk of the counsel for appellant secks.
ad_ioummenf on the ground that learned counsel for the appellant

is not available today. Adjourn. To come up for arguments on

28.12.2017 before D.B.
| )~

(Muhammad Alﬁ Khan Kundi) ~ (Muhammad Hamid Mughal)
Member Member




20.09.2016

12.01.2017

T 2

‘éoun.sel for the.apgcllant and Mr. Arif Saleem, ASI.."

alongwith Mr. Usman Ghani, Sr. GP for respondents present.
Counsel for the appellant requested for adjournment. To come up

for arguments on 12.01.2017.

R

Member Mekaber

Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Arif Salim, ASI alongwith
Mr. Ziaullah, GP for respondents present. Counsel for the appellant

requested for adjournment. Request accepted. To come up for
arguments on 29.05.2017.
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15.06.2015 o Appeltant with counsel and Mr. Imtiaz Gul, DSP (legal) alongwith
Mr. Ziaullah, G.P for respondents present. Due to rush of work

arguments could not  be heard. To come ‘up for arguments on-

18.11.2015.
“o Member - Mefnber
18.11.2015 Clerk to counsel for the appellant and Mr. Peshawar Khan, Head

Constabfe alongwith Assistant AG for respondents present. Learned

“counsel for the appellant is stated busy before the Hon’ble Peshawar

High Court. To come up for arguments on //‘7 "'",5 f‘“,ﬁ /é .
@/,.

MEMBER , MEMBER

16.02.2016 * Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Arif Saleem, ASH alongwith
Addl: A.G for respondents present. The learned Member (Executive) -

is on ofﬂmal tour to Abbottabad therefore, Bench is incomplete. To

vcomeupforargumentson S— L« )29/14

01.06.2016 " Counsel for the appellant and Ziaullah, GP for respondents

present. Counsel for the appellant requested*for adjoytnment. To come

up for arguments;on 20.9.2016.




. . ’ . ( o . . . . ré‘r‘
31.01.2014  Appellant in person and Mian Imtiaz .Gul, DSP (Legal) for
respondents with Mr. Usman Ghani, Sr. GP present. Written reply
received on behalf of the respondents, copy whereof is-handed over to the

appellant for rejoinder on 25.4.2014.

L

2542014 Appellant in person and Mian Imtiaz Gul, DSP(lega:I) on’
‘ behalf of respondents with AAG present. Rejoinder/replication -
received on behalf of the appellant, copy whereof is handed over to
the learned AAG for arguments on 24.9.2014. ‘

MEnibd AChaR
24.09.2014. - " Appellant with counsel and Mr. Muhammad Adeel Butt, AAG for

the respondents present. Arguments could not be heard due to inc plete

Bench. To come up for arguments on 31.03.2015,

L » i [

- *n’

) ' "

3.2015 .. / Counscl for the appel ant and Mr Ziaullah, GP for the

eI
respondents present The learned Member(Judlclal) is on official
tour to. D.I.LKhan, therefore, case to come up for arguments on

15.06.2015.

: —_—
MEMBER
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01.08.2013

05.8.2003

&

A\ — \Z

MWM/\/O .70 ﬁfv/Z
| Wb\%o(/(&ﬂ/ -
Appel!ant with counsel present and filed copy of amended

n _\ a _...‘ .

v 1 -

appeal with spare sets. Preliminary arguments heard (ontended‘
that the appellant has not been treated in accordance with the | ,
law/rules. Appellant has not been issued any charge sheet nor ény
proper Departmental énquiry conducted. He furth.er“sAt'ggj;;d that the
impugned order is defective being passed with Vretrospecti\;e effect”
and also the periéd of‘absenéé has been regularized by {reatinp; the
same as leave without pay. No Qpportunity of personal hearing was
given to the appellant. Points raised need consideraﬁ@r—.‘. The 5ppea[
is admi!:;ed to regular hearing subject to all legal objections. Th(
appellant is directed to deposit the security amount and process fee
within 1Q‘days. Thereafter, notice be issued to t-he re;spondents.

g

Case édjourned t0 21.11.2013 for submission of written reply .
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462013 ' Munshl 1o Counsel for the appella EJ[ present A :

In pursuance of the Khyber Pakétunkhwci‘

| Serv1ce Tr1bunals (Amendmem) (%rdmancc :
2013 (Khyber Pakhtunkhwa ord 1o '
the ‘case s adjoumed on _note Re%der for‘l-'.‘

| proceedlngs as before on 17.7.2013

17072013 ~ " Counsel for the appellant present and rcqu?estcd for
. g .

adjoumment To come up for amended appeal as pcr S ctlon 4 oI '
the Govt: KPK Serv1ce Trlbunal Act, 1974 read w1th rufe 6(?)(1))

and 6(4) on 01 082013,
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BEFORE THE_SERVICE TRIBUNAL KPK PESHAWAR '

~ Amended Service Appeal No /2013 Ol
. . 1
Wajid Khan Ex Constable No 810.. A;Appellant
VERSUS
DIG and otherS.....eeeveieeeeeeeeesnns S A Res{pondénts
INDEX
S No | Description of Documents ‘ | Annekure Piqgs R
1 | Service appeal with affidavit > el s Qnglga by ofbdav) RS T/
2. Copies of Medical Chits A 7=l
13 Copy of Show Cause Notice and Order B&C. I — / A
4 Copy of appeal and order dated 01-10- 2012 D&E /’) - ;q
5 Wakalat Nama i, Ao’
- : N ggs
. - . Appellant
Dated:-19-07-2013 . Through

Fazal Shah Mohmand
S Advocate Peshawar
OFFICE:-
Cantonment Plaza Flat 3/B
Khyber Bazar Peshawar
Cell # 0301 8804841




BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KPK PESHAWAR -

' Amended Service Appeal No_ % 12013

Wajid Khan Ex Constable No 810, District Pollce Kohat S/O Sifat-
Shah R/O Jerma Tehsil and District Kohat.................... Appellant

VERSUS

‘1. Deputy Inspector General of Police, Kohat Region Kohat. .
2. District Police Officer Kohat. '

3. Provincial Police Officer KPK Peshawar........ Respondents -

APPEAL U/S 4 OF THE KPK_SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT
1974/RW SECTION 19 OF THE KPK GOVT. SERVANTS E &
D RULES 2011 AGAINST THE FINAL ORDER DATED 01-
10-2 2012 . OF RESONDENT NO 1 WHEREBY ..
DEPARTMENATL APPEAL OF THE APPELLANT AGAINST -
THE ORDER DATED 26-06-2012 OF RESPONDENT NO 2
'WHEREBY THE_APPELLANT WAS DISMISSED FROM..
SERVICE _FROM THE DATE OF ABSENCE AND THE
,PERIOD OF ABSENCE TREATED AS LEAVE WITH OUT
PAY, HAS BEEN DISMISSED

PRAYER -

On ‘acceptance of this appeal the impugned final order dated
01-10-2012. of Réspondent No 1 and order dated 26-06- 2012 of -
respondent No 2, may kindly be set aside and the appeiiant.-
may kindly “be ordered to be reinstated into servuce svith. -
consequential benefits..
Respectfully Submitted:- 2

1. That the above titled appeal No _70% 0% /2013 was pending’

before this honorable Tribunal which on 17-07-2013, was with'

drawn with the permission to file a amended one, hence thls

appeal.

2. That the appellant joined the respondent Department as®

Constable on 31-10-2008 and since then performed his duties

with honesty and full devotion and to the entire satisfaction of ’

his superior officers.

Kt



~3. That in the year 2011, the appellant got _sick. at various intervals
and remained under treatment at KDA, Hospital Kohat. (Copies
of Medical chits are enclosed as Annexure A). :

4. That in the meanwhile the appellant was |ssued show. cause
notice which was replied in detail explaining the true
circumstances, but instead the appellant was dismissed from

~service by respondent No 2 vide order dated 26-06-2012 from
the date of absence and the period of absence was treateu as
leave with out pay, how ever copy was not endorsed to the
appellant and copy was delivered to the appellant on 27-07-
2012. (Copy of show Cause Notice and Order are enclosed as -
Annexure B and C). :

5. That the appellant preferred departmental appeal before
respondent No 1 on 07-08-2012, which too was dismissed vide
OB No 8415/EC dated 01-10-2012, the appellant also filed:
Mercy Petition, which too was turn down. (Copy of

departmental appeal and order are enclosed as Annexure D &

E).

6. That the impugned final order dated 01-10-2012 of respon_.gent
| No 1 and order dated 26-06-2012 of respondent No 2 are .
against the law, facts and principles of justice on grounds inter

alia as follows:- '

"GROUNDS:-

A. That the impugned orders are illegal and void ab-initio. |

B. That the appellant has not been treated in accordance with law
and~mandatory provisions of law have been violated by the -
re\;?}}ndents and the respondents have wolated all norms of
M ' ' :

C. That the appellant was not communicated any charge sheet.




D. That no lnqwry was conducted in order to find out the true facts '
and circumstances. :

E. That the appellant was not afforded the opportunlty of personal
 hearing. ' :
F. That even other wise the period of absence has been :
regularized by treating the same as leave with out pay, thus the
-as appellant could not be punish‘ed On this ground again. ‘

G. That even other wise the |mpugned order is defective belng
passed with retrospective effect. '

H. That the impugned order is also not mamtarnable because the
- law under which the same has been passed is not applicable.

1. That the appellant has been awarded the harshest punishment
desplte the submission of Medlcal Chits, which is also illegal.

J. That the appellant has more than four years of service with
unblemished service record.

K. That the appellant seeks _the: permission of . this honorable
Tribunal for further/additional grounds at the time of arguments.

It is therefore prayed that appeal of the appellant may kindly be
accepted as prayed for. J (‘Wj

| " : . Appellant N
Dated:-19-07-2013 Through ' S

Fazal Shah Mohmand
Advocate Peshawar



BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KPK PESHAWAR

Amended Service Appeal No__ /2013
Wajid Khan Ex Constable NO 810.......c.cceummeeereersesnnns A'ppellant‘
| "VERSUS
DIG and others..._.,..............; ......................... -'....Respondents
AFFIDAVIT

-, Wajid Khan Ex Constable No 810, District Police Kohét S/O'Sifat
~ Shah R/O Jerma Tehsil and District Kohat, do hereby solemnly affirm
and declare on oath that the contents of this Appeal are true and
correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been
concealed from this honorable Tribunal.
Vgs.

,DEPONENE

Identifiedby  , , | L
FazalShahMohmania% 2/ S

Advocate Peshawar
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BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KPK PESHAWAR

Amended Service Appeal No - /2013
~ Wajid Khan Ex Constable No 810...................Applicantl Appellant’
VERSUS | .
DIG aNd OthEIS..ureessrsssnamssnsssssnsssss s s s Respondents.

APPLICATION FOR THE CONDONATION OF DELAY IF ANY.

Respectfully Submitted:-

1. That the above Service Appeal is being filed to day by the
applicant/appellant in which no date of hearing hac yet
been fixed. .

2. That the impugned order is void, being in utter violation of
law and rules on the subject and time becomes irrelevant .
in such cases. :

3. That the appellant has got a good prima facie case, is
hopeful of its success, the balance of convenience lies in
his favor and the law as well as the superior Courts are of
the view that the cases be decided on merits rather than
technicalities including limitation. '

It is therefore pray,éd that on acceptance of this 'applic'ation, the delay
if any in filing of the titled appeal may kindly be condoned.

Mot
Appellant

Dated:-19-07-2013 - Through Qg

Fazal Shah Mohmand -
Advocate Peshawar
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hlb ordm Is passed on the :lepannlenml cnqur*_/ against Constable

Wajid Knan No .SIO/OI this district Wolice under Police Rulc 1975.
‘ L _
Buci facts of the Ex-parte that the above

named ofﬁcm] while posted s ¢ Police Lines Kohat aosentcd himself from his offi icia

ntul action :

dalion wilhon PV I0ave or parminsion [ Lha dulowing poriod:.

i - Prom 03.06.2011 to 07.08.2011 = 03days

2, I'rom 17.09.2011 to 03.10.201] = 18days o

3 From 10.11.2011 to 02.01.2015 =/ b52days '
& /From £2.01.2012 to 08.03.2012 = 22days

5 © From 11.03.2012 till to date |

He was served with ch; arge sheet/s umnmw oi Allegations and M)

ﬂv'amm Ullah Kaan Inspector Legal Kohat wab appomted as Enquiry Officer, Th

& enquiry officer hag submitted his findings and recommended guilty of the charg'c::
| He was served with Final Show Cause Notice and his reply was perused and found
msatisfactory., His record reveals blﬂat he is a habitual absentee and during his
enbire service his previous 291 duys absencs on different occaqxon‘, were treated ag
lzave without pay and does not seem tg b mtezestcg/m service. Due to his. long
absence of 73 da\'s he was dismissed from se rvice vide OB, No 192 dated 30.03.201% .
Keeping in view, his Ex-chequar previous service record, his habxtual '

| absence, punishments awarded to him for kig indifferent insubordination attitude,
his present long absence W1thout any leave or permission from his senior officers,
; the undersigned reached’ to the conclusion that the official is not inte vested in hes
: otdicial job, ceasad to be inefficient and he Is not fit to serve further in tho

disciplined foree iike Police depalrtmm '

v

de is ther cfore dismissed fr 0“1 service w, u,l etfect from 11 03,2012 and

[

8 period o absence as mc-dmnea alicve (g—f:smﬂ‘ed as leave without :)?\J
® sy W s p———
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BEF‘“R"— THE DEPUTY INSPEC TOR GENER/—\L OF POLICE,
KOHAT REG!ON KOHAT

T e e L

SUBJECT: APPEAL AGAINST THE ORDER OF DPQ KOHAT BEARING OB
- NO.508 DATED 2. :6:2012 WHEREBY THE APPELLANT EX-
CONSTABLE _wayip KHAN JieHang- NO.810  OF KOHAT

!QTRICT POLICE WAS DI MISSED FROM SERVICE W.E.F 11-

' 3.2012 AND PERiGD OF ABCENCE WAS COUNTED AS LEAVE
W HOUT PAY. ~

T S

»
N

'Qu.’;;n:t,‘lfrlily Lhoewelt,

- With due respect the fappél!anf submfts the mstant appeal for your kmd

consi deratmn on the followmg facts and grounds

FACTS: -

That the appellant while serving in Kohat Dietrict Police in__the_year
201}},7got sick and re-mainc-\.d u_nder the medical treatment at KDA
Hospital. However the apperfa it was dismlssed from servrce by

‘-';hen DPO, Kohat (Copy of the order is enclosed)
GROUNDS:

a. That the impugned order is cgamst the Iaw and rules and is

th eaefore habie to be set asjde.

b Thai copy of the report of the enquiry’ officer was not rovided to
— ‘ Y« p
L/ A ' ‘ _ I o ' '
‘ ’&m the av;.sliant, . -
[/

v

- '-‘"" . .M .

4

( .
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Tl~ 2t ho. ﬂnal ~l*ow cause nolice was lssuec to the appellant by

| bsao, Kohat.

AN

L mut the order pab.,(.d L)y DO \ohal due to the facts mentloned at‘

) = Sra No. 28&3 abovejis not sus tamable under the law /
:nl; 1 X . o - . ety
‘! . €. Tha: the'appellant had produced gentine medical docliments to.
e :
,| ) f‘h@i’or the périod of aileagerd

I

a_bsen(:e, bt the same were nol
X "~ considered by the competent

uthorrty nor tho lmpugnod o:dor

contaaned an v reference to the same

~In view of the abo.ve lt is requested that the i lmpugned order may be set

'aSIde and the appellant re lnsfated inthe servrce W e f 11-3- 20'12 with all

| ‘ _‘_'uca bénefits ""Jl’lSIdE,l"ﬂg the perlud of absence as medlcal leave with
- : pay.
| ~ S - T Yours obedlently
. Dated: 07-8-2012, I .
E_X‘-Ca.n_stable -
‘Wajid Khan No. 810
L ' _— R/o Banda Musam Khan,
N P.S. Bilitang, T
! I{H% g7
‘ . : . Tehsil & District Koha'r
C e L o Cmb»cc Nos o
| o B °332-q74y,
\\l - oY : : . : l.‘:.‘ :
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SHOW CAUSE ?Ng;@;

WHEREA S, 3

1

at Police fines K¢ I

e

at had <1b$g,11u.d \")Lz‘self f1 om

s

E,_E,_._d;,‘ao;e W?_g_d s;{h?n No. 81¢ Wmle posted

ofﬁc"”I cuty v1do DD No. 15

LROL.2012 4l to date v-*lmLx ;gmv lc::wc or p\..lmmszou from the
competent avhority. f ’-
Your above acL dmotms to gross mmr*onduct under Police
Tyite TGTEH ‘ (§
. P |
ot - o .
~ NOW, 'l'l!l"il't)f’\’lffliﬁ()'ﬁ!!', MUBARAI\ /}.,B District r’micc
R ' .
- Officer, MoBiat iy CXereise oi“'[thc:, Power veste ‘l nome umlu the Paotice 1eol:
T, hereby call uj.‘)un You Gonstable W

. ‘ !
why departmen Lal action for Md_]or

Youunder the afy 1csa1c rules.

Your reply to: ."th

Waiid Khan No. SIOto show cause as to

/Mmcn Pumshmcnts are not taken against.
e
i

¢ Show Causc. NoUce mist readl to this

effice withip O7-days of its r eceipt. ;n Cel se youl‘lrcplv is not received wrthin the
stiptlated period, it shall bz pl L,wmm hay \ou naV‘ N dmcr*se tw oifer and
ex-parte d

epartmental dCLlOl’l will he

~

to wnet"' You ae

e o be hecz"d in

»ru§§(<“_;';A

Dated 0L _
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i POLICE DEPTT:

" KOHAT REGION

ORDER

~ This order wili disp.cse an appeal filed by Ex) constable
+ Wajid Khan No. 810 of Kohat district, . o e

: " Facts arising of the case are that the appeliant was
y by the coimpetent auihority (DPO Kohat) on the score of
charges absence from duty for the period detailed in the DPO's order. After
conducting proper departmental proceedings, the appeliant was.held guilty of the

charge, which resuited his dismissal from service vide DPO Kohat ‘OB :No, 508
dated 25.06.2012, ' . :

- . preseeded desartmentall

, Feeling aggrieved from the above impugned order he -
: ~ preferred the instant appeal, requesting therein to set-a-side the impugned order
- and his re-instatement in service. . , ' .
' ~ The appellant was called in OR on 26.09.2012, heard in
person and record requisitioned. ,
The-appellart did 7.t advance any piausible explanation
for his long absence from duty during the hearng. L o _ '

A Perusal of his serv ce record revealed that.the appellant
was enrolied in Police department on 31.10.2008 and during his short tenure of
service he remained absent from duty on more then 20 occasions i.e about 291 .
days besidos the absent period for wiuc): he was awarded the present punishment,

- Record further revealed that previously he was also removed from service on the
charge cf absence from duty vide DPO Kchat OB .No. 192 dated 30.03.2011.
However, he was re-instated in service by the appeliate forum {DIG Kohat) and the

unishment of removal from service was conve
period of three years,

rled to.time scaie constable for the

. S .- After his re-instaterent in service the appeliant did not
imerove hiraself and again absented him self fiecm duty on'various occasions.

i . Therefore, in view of the above and blemished service’
record of tae éppeuant, the.undéfsigned came to the. conclusion that he was
habitual atseatee and did not take interest in discharge of his official duty. Hence
the punishiment order passed by DPO Kohzt .is commensurate with the charge,
based on merite and recerd, which is upheld and the appeal is hereby dismissed.

: Annouriced ' ' . . ‘/’

©o. .. 28.02.2012 T -/
| Smmeee— ) (MOHAMMAD IMTIAZ SHAH) .
At - -PsP,QPM

' : o - Dy: Inspector General of Police
Ns o ; S e Kohat Region, Kohat,
ve. (19 /1 . JEC ,// . {// < /f/tﬁr - o

-y Copy for information to the District Police Officer, Kohat, service
g y fecord of the individual is returned herewith, ’ -
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2048012

A LA
- Form-A ° |
FORM OF ORDER SHEET
. Court of._
CaseNo. . 708/2013.
S.No. ‘ D'ate of order Ordér or bther @roceédings witH s-i-gnature ofjudge or Magiﬁtrate
: " Proceedings
T 3
1 19/04/2013 The appeal of Mr. Waijid Khan presented today by
| Mr. Fazal Shah Mohmand Advocate may be entered in the
Institution Register and put up fo the Worthy Chairman for
preliminary hearing.
, _ REGISTRAR™
2 This case is entrusted to Primary Bench for preliminary

hearing to be put up there on (F. — é »-éz Q/;
’




r'BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA.

PESHAWAR.

Service Appeal No:- 70% /2013

- Wajid Khan Vevsus ~ D.P.OKohatetc
- Ex-Constable No 810 |
........... Appellant .....on.RESPONdents.

_¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢

INDEX

S# | Description of the Documents ‘| Annex | Pages
1. Service gpj;eal with affidavit S C l-a
= Applicc;tion for 'condonatz’c.‘)n of delay with B B-7 |
| affidavit '
3. C(-)pykof medical chits oy 8- S- .
4. | Copy of show cause notice, reply and "E" "E" Ei | 74-1¢
order dated 26/06/2012 | "D" | '
5. | Copy of departmental appeal and orde; R
{ \dated 01102012 A
6. | Wakalat Nama - - R
Dated:- 15/04/2013 - ' ' Apbm

- Through:- |

Fazal Shah Mohmand,

Advocate, Peshawar.
OFFICE ADDRESS:- .

CANTONMENT PLAZA, FLAT 3-B
KHYBER BAZAR PESHAWAR
CELL NO:- 0301-8804841.
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PESHAWAR.

Service Appeal No:- ?@ %: /2013

Wajid Khan Ex-Constable No 810, District
Police Kohat, S/o Sifat Shah R/o Jarma,
Tehsil & District Kohat.

. “Versus

1. District Police Officer (D.P.O) Kohat.

2. Deputy Inspéctor General (D.I.G’) of
Police Kohat Region, Kohat. '

3. Provincial Police Officer (P.P.O)
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

.... Appellant

oy |

Respondents

A aandad A L ﬂ><>><’v>4><><><<%<><¥+¢<<>>¢<’%<¢>* |

Prayer:-

- APPEAL _ AGAINST THE. ORDER

DATED 26/06/2012 PASSED BY

RESPONDENT NO 1 WHEREBY THE
APPELLANT HAS BEEN DISMISSED

FROM SERVICE FROM 11/03/2012
AND THE PERIOD OF ABSENCE HAS

BEEN TREATED AS LEAVE
WITHOUT PAY AND ALSO AGAINST
THE ORDER. PASSED VIDE NO
8415/EC DATED 01/10/2012 OF
RESPONDENT NO 2 WHERERBY !
APPEAL OF THE. APPELLANT HAS
BEEN DISMISSED.

On acceptance of this service appeal the impugned

N

- order dated 26/06/2012 passed by respondent No 1 & order




ie

~ dated 01/10/2012 of respondent No 2 ray kind]y be set aside

and the appe]]ant may kmdl_y be ordered to be reinstated in -

~ service with all back benef' ts. "

Respectfully Shewez_‘h -

1.

7hat the appellant was enlisted as Constable

on 31/10/2008 and since then pérformed his

duties with honesty and full devotion.

Péat in the year 2011 the appellant got sick at
var.ious‘times and remained under treatment -
at KDA, Hospital, Kohat. (Copies of medical

chits are attached as annexure “4”).

That in- the meanwhile the appellant was

issued chow cause notice, which was replied |
and was = dismissed from service by |
réspondent?No 1 vide order dated 26/06/2012
from the date of absence and periqd' of
absence was treated as leave without pay,
copy of with was delivered to the appelldnt on
27/07/2012. (Copy of the show cause nofice,

reply and order are attached as annexure
“B” “C” & “D”).

Téat the appellant preférred departmental

appeal before respondent No 2 on 07/08/2012 ;
but the sanée too 'v;)as dismissed vide OB No |
8415/EC  dated 01/10/2012.. Even the
appellant filed mercy petition, which was also -
turndown: (Copy of appéal and order are




Grounds:-

attached ‘as annexure “E” & “F ”

respectively).

Téat both. the impugned orders dated
26/06/2012 of respondent No 1 & order dated

01/10/2012 of respondent No 2 are against
the law, facts, and principles of justice on

grounds inter alia as follows:-

Thaz the impugned ,(:)'rders are illegdl and void

ab-initio.

That the appellant has not been treated in |

accordance with law and rules on the subject. -

Téaz no final show cause notice was

communicated to the appellant.

That no proj}er inquiry was conducted,

That the appellant was noz" .affordéd the

opportunity of personal hearing.

7hat even otherwise the period of absence has

been regularized by treating the same as | |

leave without pay, thus the appellant could

not be punished on this ground again.

*

That the zmpugned order is a’efectzve bemg =

passed wzth retrospectzve effect

JURE
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H  That thé impugned “o¥dér is also not
sustainable, because the law under which the

same has been passed is not applicable. B G

I Tkat the appellant has been awarded the
harshest punishment despite submission of

medical certificates.

i
-

J. That the appellant has more than 4 years of

service with unblemished service record.

;
i

.

P

i
-3
3

&

K 744t the appellant seeks the permi&sion of this

Honourable Tribunal for further/additional |

grounds at the timé of arguments.

It is, therefore, _most. humbly
prayed that on acceptance of this sérvice
appeal  the impugned order daté_d
26/06/2012 . pasééd by réspondent No 1 &
order dated 01/1 022012 of respondent No 2
may kindly be seti aside and the appellani |
may kindly be ordered to be reinstated in
sérvice with all back benefits.

Dated:- 15/04/2013 Apm dﬂ
. Through:- g

| Fazal Shah Molimand,

,f\dvnjcate, Peshawar.

|
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BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAI. KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA,

PESHAWAR.
Service Appeal No:-_ : /2013 é
" Wajid Khan . VYersus D.P.OKohatetc
Ex-Constable No 810 ’ |
........... Appellant : ‘ viever.....RESPONdeNts
¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢
AFF IDAVIT

I, Wajid Khan Ex-Constable No 810, Disz‘ri_ct

Police Kéhat, S/o Sifat Shah R/o Jarmd, T, ehsfl & District
Kohat do hereby soleminly affirm and declare on oath that
the contents of this Service Appeal are true and correct to
the bést of my knowledée .'and belief and .nothing has been

kept secret from this Honourable Ti ribunal.

Deponent o




BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAI. KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

. | B PESHAWAR.
Service Appeal No:-_ - - /2b13
Waiid Khan " Yersus DP.OKohatetc o
“Ex-Constable No 810 S | '
e, ... Appellant/Petitioner . Respondents ‘

A R R R DRSSP PP L GG P PN
APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY

Respectfully Sheweth -

1. That the ab_ove Service Appeal is being fi led
| by the petztzoner/appellant and no date of
hearing has yet been fixed.

2. That the impughed order is void being in utter |

violation of law and rules on the subject.

3. That the appellant has got a good case, is
hopeful of its success and the law as well as
superior courts are of the view thdt the cases
be decided én merits ratter than technicalities o

including limitation.

1t is, therefore, most huh1bly prayed that on
acceptance of this application the delay, if any, in
filing  the above noted appeal may kindly be

condoned in the interest of justice in'the instant
petition. ~ | | ‘ W |
Dated:- 15/04/2013 . Appellant
‘ Through:-

Fazal Shah Mohmand,
Advocate, Peshawar.




EFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

PESHAWAR. -
“~Ser\'/ice. ‘Appeal No:-: /2013
Wajdkhan - “Yersus ~ D.P.OKohatetc
- Ex-Constable No 810 o A '
........... Appellant/Petitioner .....Respondents

. ¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢

AFFIDAVIT

I Wajid Klum Ex-Constable No 810, District

Police Kohat S/o Szfat Shah R/o Jarma, Tehsil & Dzstrtct |

Kohat do hereby solemnly aff irm and declare on oath that
~ the contents of this Appllcatzon are true and correct to the |
best of my knowledge and belief and no.thing has been kept .

secret from this Honourable Tribunal.

Deponent
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DISTRICT HEADQUARTER HOSPITAL KDA KOHAT

MEDICAL LEAVE CERTIFICATE

Signature of the Patient Y

IDr.__ fﬂ‘v y( /%%yoé - C. /2/0 - after personal examination of the caee herebyvcertify that,

. MI'/M;S //VQ////rd( /V/1 X 24 ' z
Designation__( ﬂoﬁ% /e Department 27/(8? -

I

- whose signature is glven above is suffermg from

and | advnsed/recommended complete bed rest for gé days, wef {:/ — 9.. / to /)rS — / o.w—//

©as necessary for the recovery and restoratlon of h:s/her health.

NOT FOR MLC PURFOSE . el '7' RO E
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S _D_;STRICTA_HEADQUAB}IER'HOSPITAL KDA KOHAT

MEDIQAL LE_;AVE CERTIFICATE :
E q\

- g Signature of the Patient - A

that,

’ /'/' -
L
LI o~ n LEr

HEDICA G,
Altested | DHb“f-’!’efséi{'téLfKohat

T ea
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-ﬂ\-/m.// j\ o " 2

- Y DISTRICT HEADQUARTER H SPITAL KDA KOHAT

"/ ' __ MEDICAL LEAVE CER] fIFICATE

_ . /;_,: ///
Signature of the Patient /L, L

N

- ﬁ .
1Dr_ Fsnjd /’/17{'--/, A~ omO after personai examlnatlon of the case. hereby cemfy that,
M /8. NGk .
. . . - Cj /_ . -~
Designation /7 VAT 744/ { __ Department (& ch *

-~ whose S|gnature is gwen above is suffering from

. . N . ) , . : — v ( .
and | advised/recommended complete bed rest for /4 é __days, w.e.f / g /7»(.'),42 to_2 (- 5—.3‘;@ /’92
. . : : . - N

—~  as necessary for the recovery and festbration of his/her healih.

| <2/ r
\" . ) . . ' ’ ) ’ . , ‘.. : = ,.!
NOT FOR MLC PURPOSE , | - Lasi Zéq et
o | I | .7 ME CALc oREICERﬂ
.. ' DH Qﬂéspltam(ohat

e o
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DISTRICT H t:ADQUARTER HOSPITAL KDA KOHAT g
MEDICAL LFAVE CETIFECATE
. i | ;
Signature of the Patient ii : |

IDr}a/V// /47—12':/ MO

Mr./Ms. %/oé,//é'/

9fter Personal examlnatlon of the case hereby certify that,
,” ' ot | ; 1 ;
I ! S0 i

Designation (g 274_4_11/@,

. "Department ; /é/ C“é’

o . : i
Whose signature is given above |

i
and | advised/recommended com plete bed re°t fo

as necessary for the recovery an

NOT FOR MLC PURPOSE

I.
s suffenng from ? %4 /e_w_ Ce /~»«= e/
rQ zg:fdays wef/‘/’ % /Lto LY £ )2

o restoranon af hls/her health

'|l ,?,} Ly ﬁma’ioq;
P MEDICF(I@@EFICER A*‘
loloed it ~ DHQ Hospital Kohat




?'i .. . - - .‘ . M .
L —— R e ..
| TN _ 7 : "~ —
IR N B
o /6
! s
SHOW CAUSE'NOTICE '

WHF‘RF‘AS Vou _x:g_ stable Wajid Khan No. 8iewhile posted
at Police lines Kohat had absented yourself from official duty vide DD No. i

S et e ) -

S
dated 11.03.2012 il iOiddtL mtlmw. any leave or permissionr from the
competent authority, | | ! :

: | ;
Your above acLl ¢mounts to gross mls(,onduct under Police
Rule 1975, {‘ h

NOW, ’I‘HERE‘ ,OI\E T MUBARAK ZEB District Police
Officer, Kohat jn eXercise
]

g
of rhe power vested in me under the Police Rule
. - i :
1975, hereby call upon vouﬁonswske Waiid Khan No. 810to show cause as to

i
why departmental action for Major/ Mm(n Pumshmentb are not takcn

! - N

youunder the aforesaid rules. '= R . -
K] l ‘
Your replv to’ lhe Show Cause NoUce must rea\.h to this

office within 07- -days of its recelpt In cese y

against

our. reply is not received within the

stipulated period, ir shall bx., presumed that ¥ou have ng defense to offer and

€x-parte deparimental actlon will be taken agambl. you. Also state in w riting, as

to whether you desire to be hea“d m nm*«on or othPrwz‘se
|

No..ISOE /pa
Dated 2.5 - /2012
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This order is passed on the departmental enquiry against Constable g

Bmof facts of the Ex-par

named official whlle posted at Police Lines K

1 : Trom 03.06.2011 to 07 082011

2. ° - From 17.09.2011 t603.10.2011

ISCRE

o

I/"Fror_n 10.-11.2011 to 02.01.2012
From 22.01.2012 to 08.03. 2012

5 From 11.03.2012 till to date

He was served with charge ‘»h(,‘(‘tfblllh}h
Ibrahim Ullah Khan Inspector Leoal Kohat w
enquiry ofhcez has submitted his findings
He was served with Final Show

‘unsatisfactory. His r

 Keeping in view, his Ex-chequer previous service record, his h
absence, punishments awar

his pre$ent long absence without any leave or

entire service his previous 291 days absence

the undersigred reached to the conclusion th

i

b

15 days
52'days_
22 days

10,

oificial job, ceased to be inefficient and he is not fit to

disciplined force like Police department,.

He is therefo e d]SDll&.bed from service w.ith effect from 11 (,3 ‘?f}

his per'iod of absenc

ERT-Y werl'\Final, Shov Caure Mntice, Charge Sheat.

mentioned aliove is treated as leave without oay.

xnlanation, Order 261 2Z0RDF R.dor

Wajid Khan No, 810/{ I this district Folice under Police Rule 197‘3

-duties without any leave of permission for the following pemod -

03 days

serve further n the

te departmental action are that the

+

as appomted as Enquiry Officer.

leave without pay and does not seem to be 1*1tex'estec/111 service. Duo to higs»

above

ary” of allegations and
and recommended guilty of the charg‘cc.

ecord reveals uhat heis a habltual absentee and durmg his

on different occaswns were treated as

»

abitual
ded to him for his indifferent insubordination attitude,
permission from his senior officers,

at the ofhcml 1S not mtvrostcd in. he:

ard

/\r z

ohat absented himself from his officia’,

"‘h E

Cause Notice and ‘his reply was perused and fouml

long

absence of 73 days he was dismissed from service vide OB No. 192 dated 30.03.2014 .




| BEFORE THEIDEPUTY INSPECTOR GENERAl\L OF POLICE,
o  KOHATREGIONKOHAT. | / ?

V- ,._..

SUBJECT: APPEAL AGAINST THE ORDER oF‘t:)‘"r'id KOHAT BEARING OB
NO.508 DATED 26-6-2012 WHEREBY THE APPELLANT EX-
CONSTABLE  WAJID KHAN JéH#st- NO.810 OF KOHAT
| DISTRICT POLICE WAS DISMISSED FROM SERVICE W.E.F 11-

. 132012 AND PERIOD OF ABSENCE WAS COUNTED AS LEAVE
| WITHOUT PAY.

N

Respectfully Sheweth,

With due respect the appellant submits the instant appeal for your kind

consideration on the following facts and grou@ds: o

FACTS: _
That the appellant w‘hi_le serving in Kohat District Police in the v;
2011, got sick and remained under-the medical treatment at Ki
Hosbital. However the appellant was :c_j,i.smis"sedé'
then DPO, Kohat. (Copy of the order is &riclosed).

GROUNDS:

" a. That the impdéﬁed order is agai:ns"t-f'—t:i%ga law

[ 4
¢

~ therefore liable to be set aside. o
: ? b. . That cbpfy of thej report of the enq.g!‘;ywﬂ;gﬁiqe‘r__w

'@(g the appellant.



Dated Q7 ~C-20‘i 2.

s

F

That no. final show cause notice was lssued to the appellant by

DPO, Kof‘at

_ That'the order passed by DPO Kohat due to the facts mentioned at
ParaNo.2 & 3 abov,e}is not sustainable’Under the law

e.  Tha' the appeliaht had pro‘duced gendirae‘ medical documents to

the 0 for the pez fod of aliege 1 nbmnce, but the same were not

co‘hsidered by the competent ..authorit)\(:,, nor the impugned order

contained any reference to the same. -

; 'n view of th"» '*bove lt 1s requestec hat the lmpugneu order may be set

y ’

~ aside and the ;appeii"ahti'g‘e4in$tated in the servxce w.ef1 1-3-2012 with all

t

back benéfits considering the period of absence as medical leave with

3

pay.

Voo _
.\rours obedxenﬂy

Ex«Constabie
‘Wajid Khan No. 810

R/o Banda Musam Khan,

MQLJ ( P.S. Bilitang,

- . Tehsil & District Kohat.

j
\
:
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POLICE DEPTT: , , KOHAT REGION z/

ORDER

This order viill dispose an appeal-filed by Ex: constable -

~ Wajid Knhan No. 810 of Kohat district. : '

Facts arising of the case are that the appellant was
ps'oceednf‘ depar‘r**cn;al'y by the competent authority (DPO Kohat) on the score ot
charges absence from duty for the period detailed in the DPO's order. After
conducting proper departmental proceedings, the appellant was held guilty of the
charge, which resulted his dismissal from service vide DPO Kohat OB No. 508
dated 26.06.2012, |

" Feeling aggrieved from the above impugned order he
preferred the instant appeal, requesting therein to set—a ~side the :mpugned order
and his re- mstaternent in service.

The appellant was called in OR on 26.09.2012, heard in
person and record requisitioned. '

The-appellar:t did not advance any plausible cxplanatlon
for his long absence from duty during the hearang

Perusal of his service record revealed that the appellant
was enrolled in Police department on 31.10.2008 and .during his short tenure of
service he remained absent from duty on more then 20 occasions i.e about 291
days besides the absent peiiod {or wiucii he was awarded the present punishment.
Record further revealed that previously he was also removed from service on the
charge of absence from duty vide DPO Kohat OB No. 192 dated 30.03.2011.
However, he was re-instated in service by the appellate forum (DIG Kohat) and the
punishment of removal from service was converted to time scale constable for the
period of three years.

After his re-instatement in service the appellant did not
improve himself and again absented him self from duty on various occasions.
Therefore, in view of the above and blemished service
record of the appellant the underSlgned came to the conclusion that he was
habitual absentee and did not take interest in discharge of his official duty. Hence
the pumshment order passed by DPO Kohat is commensurate with the charge,
based on merits and record, which is upheld and the appeal is hereby dismissed.
| ~ . . ) . //
* Announced S ' A L /
26.09.2012 o
’ (MOHAMMAD IMTIAZ SHAH)

% | __ PSP,QPM
' Dy: Inspector General of oli

“Kohat Region, Koh at.

No.(@é’ /1/ __JEC \////0‘//5»/2’
Copy for information to the District Pollce Officer, Kohat S

record of the individual is returned herewith.
t : ;
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/Before The Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Service Trlbunal

Peshawar

Service Appeal No. 708/201 3

Wajid Khan Ex-constable No. 810
DISEFICE KONAL .civiriiirins cerrrcrsreesesissnenesessneseeresesssssasssssressnssseseseass Appellant.

V@RSus

DPO KOhat & Others ...ciccnennenesessnene s vervsesesensessnsnserersesns .Respondents.

Preliminary Objections: -

1. That the appeal is not maintainable in the présént form.

2. That the appeal is bad due to misjoinder/non joinder of
necessary action. .

3. That the appellant has not come to this Hon: Service Tribunal -
with clear hands.

4. That the appeal is badly time barred.

FACTS:-
1. Correct to' the extent that the appellant was enlisted as
constable in Police Department district Kohat on 31.10.2008.
The remaining para is not based on facts as he did not perform
his duty honestly and with full devotion which is evident from )
his service record. | |
2. . ~ Incorrect. He absented himself from duty intentionally. In order

to _'cover his absence period, he managed to get the medical
certificates from a doctor at KDA Hospital Kohat who has not
even mentioned a disease in the relevant columh of certificates
those certificates vide which the concerned doctor had advised
medical rest to the appellant for more than two months, were

s

not countersigned by the medical superintenqent’of District
Kohat. It is further submitted tha't:, if in fact, the appellant was

ill, he was required to have made departure in the Roznamcha - .

s ﬂ{-el

for hospital for medical check-up/examination as per procedure
but he did not adopt that procedure. it clearly indicates that he
was not ill otherwise he would have made departure in the

Rozmancha Police Lines Kohat for medical examination.




Grounds: -

a‘

i

RS S

He was correctly issued show cause notice as he absented

himself from duty. After conducting proper departmental

inquiry against him and fulfillment of other formalities, he was )
dismissed from service w.e.f 11.03.2012 vide OB No. 508 dated '

26.06.2012 in view of his absence from duty.

Correct to the extent that appellant preferred a departmental
appeal before respondent No. 2 which was dismissed on
26.09.2012 keeping in view his previous record and no interest
in the discharge of duty. There is no provision of mercy petition
in Police disciplinary Rules, 1975, hence his mercy petition was
correctly filed by respondent No. 1.

Incorrect. Both the orders passed by respondent No. 1 and 2 are
in accordance with provision of Police disciplinary Rules, 1975.
Appeal of appellant is not maintainable and is libel to be
dismissed only on the ground of limitation as the same is badly
time barred.

Incorrect. Both the orders of respondent No. 1 and 2 are' legal
being passed in accordance with Rules and are not void.
Incorrect. The appellant was treated in accordance with Rutes
as he was provided full opportunity of defence during course of
inquiry. :

Incorrect. Final Show Cause Notice was communicated to the
appellant through SHO PS Jarma which was received by his uncle
namely Shah Jehan. Copy of the same is annexed as annexture
“A”.

Incdrrect. Proper departmental inquiry was conducted into the
allegations against the appellant.

Incorrect. The appellant was afforded chance of personal
hearing. |

Incorrect. The absence period was treated as leave without pay

because the appellant did not serve the department for -that

period and remained out of service, so that period was required
to be treated as without pay while remaining absent from duty
was “misconduct” on the part of appellant and he was
accordingly awarded punishment for it by the competent
authority a per rules.

Incorrect. The order has been passed in accordance with Rules. -
Incorrect. The law under which the said order was passed is
presently applicable in case of disciplinary proceedings against
Police officials from the rank of constable to inspector.

"-;'ﬁf:"' y‘;;,



Incorrect. The appellant has correctly been awarcied the present
punishment of dismissal in view of his previous record because
he did not mehd his attitude. Previously he was removed from
service on account of absence from duty vide OB No. 192 dated

130.03.2011 and in appeal, he was re-instatéd by fespondent No.

2 with a punishment of time scale constable for a period of 03
years on 17.05.2011, copy of both the orders are annexed
herewith as annexure B and C respectively.

Incorrect. His previous record is not good because during his
short service of 04 years, he remained absent from duty on
different occasion and he was awarded minor punishments for
the same, coy of list showing his previous absence from duty is
annexed as annexture “D”._It is also submitted that even during
training the appellant remained absent in PTC Hangu copy of
the same is annexed as annexure “E”.

. That any other points, if raised will be submitted at the time of
arguments with the permission of this Hon: Service Tribunal.

In view of the foregoing explanation/grounds, it is prayed that
appeal of the appellant may kindly be dismissed with costs.

\

Khyber Pakh unkhwa,
(Respondent No. 3)




No. é//% E_/PA
" Dated &%~/ ~/2012 o

Cpense S
FINAL SHOW CAUSE NOTICE

. B

1. WHEREAS, you Constable Wajld Khan No. 810 while posted at

Police Lines, Kohat committed grossf'ﬁiiseenduct as defined in Section of

: NWFP Removal from Service (Special Pow'er's) Ordinance 2000, resultantly you

were Charge Sheeted/ statement of allegatlons and Mr. Ibrahim Ullah Khan

Inspector Legal, Kohat was appointed as Enqulry Officer to conduct. proper

_departmental enquiry as per decision of .the.,_CQmpetent Authority. )

2. ' WHEREAS, the Enquiry Officer finalized the enquiry proceedings,
giving you full opportunities of defence b‘esides audience of relevant record.
3. AND WHEREAS, on going through the finding; the material placed

on record and other concerned papers, I am satisfied that you have committed

the . misconduct and are guilty of the charges leveled against \you as per

statement of allegations which starid proved and rendered you liable to be

awarded punishment under-the sald Ordmanee

4. NOW THEREFORE I, MUBARAK ZEB . DISTRICT POLICE

OFFICER KOHAT, as iompetent authomty 1ssu/e, Final Show Cause Notice |
’ tentatwely decided to impose upon you any one 01 more. penaltles mcludmg the -

penalty of “dlbmlssal frorn Service” under Secuon 3 of the said Ordinance.

" You are thevefore, reqL"red to reply v“thm seven (7) days of the

‘recelpt of thls Show Cause Notice, as to why the aforesa1d penalty should not

. be imposed upon you, failing which it shall be presumed that you have no

defence to offer and ex~parte departmental action shall be taken against you

Meanwhile also intimate whether you further desu‘e to be heard in person or

‘l

otherwise.
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ORDER

Thiq‘ order is passed én 'thé departmeﬁtal enquiry against Constable.
Wa;;ld Khan No. 192 of this district Police under- Romova} from Service (Special
Powers) Ordinance 2000. .

‘ Brief facts of the depart.mental. enquiry aré that the above named

official while posted at Police Lmes Kohdt absented hiniself from his official duties

w.e.f 09/09/2010 to 22/11/2010 wﬂ,hout any le’wu or pormlbsxon from his senior . .

officer.

Iie was served with charge shee\t/summdrv of dliegdtmns Reply to the -

‘same of the official was found unsatlsfactorv Lher'oforo DSP HQrs: Kohat was
clppomted as Enquirv Ofﬁcel to proceed against him departmentally. The enqun'"
officer has submitted his findings.

He Wdf; served with Final Show Cause NOthQ but his wplv to the ﬂamo

was also found unsathfactorv therefore he was dncctod to appear before the

: unders1gned in the OR on 29/03/2011. Hl% record was perused. He previously

remamed absent on 12 different occasmn« (t{)tdl of 113 davs) durmg, his service of 02

years dnd 03 months it is obkub that he is habltudl absentee,

Keeping in'view, his Ex Chequer prevmus service., record his imbttami '
absence, punishments awarded to him for his indifferent insubordination attitude.

. hls present long absentee wlnch comes Lo Lwo months and 13 days, the undersigned

reached to the conclusion that the official is not mter(\st in his offi cial job, ccased to
+ be inefficient and he is not fit to serve furthcr in the disciplined force like Police
department He is therefore removed from service With immediate effect. ”1‘3

ab%nco pcmod from 09.09.2010 to 22.11. 2010 1s ixoatul as loavo Wlthoui pay.

4

Date 9%~ 3 2011 - .. DISTRIC

T o 4/ ' KOHAT

OLICE OFFICER,

ST ey
AT Coh vt o oo LS
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OLIGE BEPARTMENT

-u - KOHAT REGION.
ORDER, . / :
e i ' This order wv[l [dispose an appeal of
x. Tonstable Wajid ©han No.192 of Kohat District Police. Wherein he ¥e>quested that the.
~ puni hment awarded to him in shape of Removed from Service vide DPO Kohat OB No, 192
: da’(r J 30.03.2011 may kmdly be set-aside and he mcgy b«n re-instated m service.
' ' Brief facts of the case *a,re that the abave named Ex Constable
- while posted at Police Lines Kohat had deliberately absented h;msetf from his official ou@s
T we. fro'n 09. 09 2010 to 22.11. 2010 wnthout any lgave or permission.

‘ He was served wth ‘the charge sheet and summary of

aliegazaon Reply to the came was found unsatisfactory, therefore, DSP HOrs: Kohat was

appeinted as’ Enquiry Officer to.proceed against him. de spartmentally. He was served with-

Fina! Show Cause Notice, but'his reply was alsa found unsatisfactery. He was also appeared
. before-the' DPO Kohat in Orderly Room on 29.03. 2011 but he has given no cogent repiy n
“+.is defence. : ‘

-

ln view of the above the DPO Kohat awarcied him majo
pumshment of Removed from service vide hm OB No. mentioned above. ,

He was heard in person in Orderly R@om held in this office on
17.05. 2011 His service record and other connected pansrs were thoroughiy perused.

: : From the perus@t of“ his Service Record and other relevant
-papers as wet! as family circumstance the undersigned nas reached to the conclusion that

" the order passed by the DPO Kohat too harsh and rsquire review, hence his appeal is
accepted and the punishment awarded to him is hereby copverted into time'scale, constable
. for the period of three years. He is reinstated in service with immediate effect The period of
his absence w.e.from 09.09.2010 to 22.11.2010. ~:“0 the wmn"‘ spent out of service as '
treated as leave without pay. . Ce L e
ORDER ANNOUNCED. ’ SURN NS
17.05.2011 ' Coono T

(Wi MASOOD KHAN AFRED!}PS?
ii.‘)v ;n«“,pwtor General of Police,
. -Kohat Region, Kohat '

' No&g/y 7 JEC, dated Kohat the @%[ 4 S

) Copy of above for information and necmaary action to the District’
' Pohce Officer. Kohat w/r to his Memo: No. 44?0/D8Pli,eml dated 12.052011. His servzce'
record is also enclosed herew;th for record which may pleas @ be acknowtc*%qed

¢

2L - . Ex Constable Wayd Khan No 19? r
[
Dlstrsct Kohat PS B;htang

‘F\* 4

Banda Mou w“ Khan Tehsl% &

P mago 0 KFANA RIDI)PSP
[R5 ra' of Police,
_ R :, Kohat.
t &”}A‘
. “ -

I
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Overall Percentage is: 65,70

G-Total: 956/1455

501/785

) ~ Estb 1935 _ |

H

: Hlstory Sheet/Detail Marks Certlf 1cate

I

B Starting Date £01.10-2008 ‘Ending Date  : 20.06. 2009 )
1 College Course : Recruit - Name : Wajid Khan

¢ Rank . : Constable Belt No. 1192

Q. Compit: : RCT-1308 District : Kohat

. Education : 10th Merit : 257

+ Company : : Insp: Ghulam Qamh Shaheed ' _

LAW - DRILL REMARKS |
. L . R . ] Vi
1 PPC 62 | /100 | Parade 15 /30 | Awarded
‘ : e Grace Marks
E‘V‘L 38 /50 P ) . B 16 /20 Z:ll]d dCCli‘ll;Cd

. CrPC 62 « /100 MD - 13 . 120 as Passed.

P PR 28 |30 fuc.  C o 567 - /10 |

: | Security of 17 |20 {AC - LSl - 485

b VVIP/VIP : : o
S PEW 113 /170 | GD 11433 {720

.| PPWT 42 /50 FC 3533 .1/60 ‘
B PPWP 25 /50 | DPA’ ~ 14067 71780
b [ECT 40 /50" [RaidonP.Os |9 115
G |Fee 28 /50 | Ambush 1 ns
if;v ' . Naka Bandi. |9 1715
I Assault Fire - | 208 1275

- . Sniper Fire 70 /140
A Total:- 4557670

Leave Obtained: 1" days

Medical Rest: Nil days -

" Absence: 22 daghs
Punishment: 24 days ED i Reward: Nil /S )
¢ ]
(L",H"‘
LA (»mmandant
Polis. .,:m.mg, College Hangu.




BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KPK PESHAWAR
Service Appeal No 708/2013 |

Wajid Khan....cccoveeeeeiiiiiciinnaniennnnns e ——— Appellant
| VERSUS |

DIG & two others ........ Respondents

Replication on behalf of the appellant

Rglv to Preliminary Objections

All the objections raised by the respondents are incorrect and are
denled Appeal of the appellant is well within time, as the appellant
has got prima facie case, in which all the necessary parties have
been impleaded. The appellant has come to this honorable trlbunal
with clean hands and appeal of the appellant is competent in lts
present form.

Replv to Facts/Grounds

The comments of the respondents are full of adm|SS|ons and they
have not denied the pleas taken by the appellant. The comments of
the_réspondents are full of contradictions and they have failed to deny
the version of the appellant. Respondents have failed to prove that
the appellant was ever issued any charge sheet and that any inquiry
ih the matter was conducted. Respondents have falled to deny the
version of the appellant that he has been proceeded and punlshed
under a'law which is not applicable in case of the appellant o »

Respondents have also admitted that the perlod of absence has been
regularized by treating the same as leave without pay and thus the
appellant could not be punished on the ground of absence as such
he is entitled to be reinstated in service. Respondents have .also
failed to reply and explain material legal questlons of the appellant
The appellant has not been treated in accordance with law and he
has been condemned unheard, thus the |mpugned order iS not
tenable in the eyes of law and llable to be struck down on this score
alone.



It is.there fore prayed that appeal of the appe
accepted as prayed for.

Dated:-25-04-2014 Appellant

Through

Fazal Shah Mohmand
Advocate Pes hawar
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Identified by Sg"! §
Fazal Shah Mohmand

BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KPK PESHAWAR
Service Appeal No 708/2013 '
Waijid Khan.......... '...........;..........................'.'.'..;...;...Appellant

DIG & two others............ e, I Re‘spondénts :

AEFIDAVIT

I, Wajid Khan Ex. Constable No 810, District Police Kohat, (the
appellant) ,do hereby solemnly affirm and declare on oath that the
contents of this Replication_are true and correct to-the best of my
knowledge - and belief and nothing has been concealed n%his

honorable Tribunal.

Advocate Peshawar

(8]
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: BEFORE THE PESHAWAR SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR;

"Service Appeal No.?o 3 / 20/5

Wajid Khan Versus DPO‘&'Others
N B

APPLICATION FOR FIXING AN EARLY
DATE OF HEARING IN ' ABOVE
TITLED SERVICE APPEAL.

}

Respectfully Sheweth:-
Petitioner submits as under:-

1. That the above noted Servi’ce Appeal is pending in this
Honourable Tribunal. R
2. That next date of hearing is fixed for 18/11/2015 before
this Honourable Tribunal.
3. That the apﬁlicant/Appellam‘ is the only earning
‘jﬁember of the family, he is passing through a very
hard and sever ﬁﬁancz’al crfsis, Moreover his appeal is

more than four years old.

| It is,ftherefore, requésted that on acceptance of
this application, an early date of hearing may kindly
be fixed in the above noted Service Appeal.

Dated:-.16/06/2015 Applicant/Appellant

Through:- e
Fazal Shah Mohmand
Advocate, High Court,
Peshawar.
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'b\BEFQRE THE PESHAWAR SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR,

Service Appeal No. 702 /1S

Wajid Khan Versus DPO & Others
R R S S TSRS PP

AFFIDAVIT

' - I, Mr Wajid Khan S/o Sifat Shah R/o Jarma Kohat do
hereby solemnly affirm and declare on oath that the contents

of this accompanying Service Appeal are true and correct to

the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been

concealed from this Honourable Court.

DEPONENT %

CNIC No:- 14301-7249004-9




